# NZZIXX 005A88

(Requestor's Name)					
(Address)					
(Address)					
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)					
(Business Entity Name)					
(Document Number)					
Certified Copies Certificates of Status					
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:					
Office Use Only					

# 100385962671

05/02/22--01803--017 \*\*128.75

FILED 2022 HAY -2 AH 8:07

#### **COVER LETTER**

Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

# SUBJECT: FLORIDA NON-PROFIT DOMESTICATION

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Certificate of Domestication and a check for:

#### FEES:

Certificate of Domestication	\$50.00
Articles of Incorporation and Certified Copy	<u>\$78.75</u>
Total to domesticate and file	\$128.75

#### **OPTIONAL:**

Certificate of Status

\$ 8.75

MISSION OF MERCY INC					
Name (printed or typed)					
1461 S WAPPELLO ST					
Address					
NORTH PORT, FL 34286					
City, State & Zip					
941-625-1925					
Daytime Telephone Number					
dianaglukhaya@gmail.com					

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

#### NOT FOR PROFIT CERTIFICATE OF DOMESTICATION

The undersioned	, NIKOLAY	KOLESNIK	PRESIDE	INT	
T MISSION OF I		(Name)		(Title) _a foreign Corpora	tion
	(Co	prporation Name) 803, Florida Statutes, do	es hereby certify:		
. The date on	which corporatio	n was first formed was _	MARCH 29	. 2019	
	ion where the ab eing was <u>WA</u>	ove named corporation v SHINGTON	vas first formed, inc	corporated, or others	vise
8. The name of		immediately prior to the	filing of this Certifi	icate of Domesticati	on 
I. The name of s. 617.01201	the corporation, and 617.0202 w	as set forth in its articles with this certificate is $\underline{N}$	of incorporation, to	o be filed pursuant t ERCY INC	o 
administratio	on of the corpora before the filing	ted the seat, siege social, ition, or any other equiva of the Certificate of Doi	lent jurisdiction und	of business or centra der applicable law,	.l
5. Attached are to s. 617.180		of incorporation to comp	lete the domesticat	ion requirements pu	rsuan
am_NIKOLAY I	KOLESNIK . of _	MISSION OF MER	RCY INC		
	ed to sign this C day ofAPR	ertificate of Domestication		corporation and hav	e don
		(Authorized Sign			
	Articles of	Filing Fee of Domestication Incorporation and Cert mesticate and file	: S ified Copy	550.00 578.75 128.75	

• • • • •

#### **ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION**

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S. (Not for Profit)

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

MISSION OF MERCY INC

#### ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business/mailing address shall be: Principal Address

Mailing Address

## 1461 S WAPELLO ST

NORTH PORT, FL 34286

#### ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized:

PLEASE SEE ATTACHED.

### 1461 S WAPELLO ST

#### ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION

The manner in which the directors are elected or appointed:

## AS PROVIDED FOR IN THE BYLAWS.

#### ARTICLE V INITIAL DIRECTORS AND/ OR OFFICERS

The name(s) and address(es) and specific title(s):

Title/Name	Title/Name
NIKOLAY KOLESKNIK, President	DIANA GLUKHAYA, Director
1461 S WAPELLO ST	3623 LUBEC AVE
NORTH PORT, FL 34286	NORTH PORT, FL 34287
Title/Name	Title/Name
PAVEL POPOV, Director	
14009 NE 92nd CIR	
VANCOUVER, WA 98682	
Title/Name	Title/Name

INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS ARTICLE VI

The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:

NIKOLAY KOLESKNIK

1461 S WAPELLO ST

NORTH PORT, FL 34286

ARTICLE VII **INCORPORATOR** 

The name and address of the incorporator is:

NIKOLAY KOLESKNIK

1461 S WAPELLO ST

NORTH PORT, FL 34286

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate (I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Signature/Registered Agent

Signature/Incorporator

04/26/2022 Date 04/26/2022 Date

#### Article III

· · · ·

Said corporation is organized exclusively for charitable, literary, religious, educational, and scientific purposes, including, for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as exempt organizations under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

No part of the net earnings of the corporation shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to its members, trustees, officers, or other private persons, except that the corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in Article Third hereof. No substantial part of the activities of the corporation shall be the carrying on of propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements) any political campaign on behalf of or in opposition to any candidate for public office. Notwithstanding any other provision of these articles, the corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on (a) by a corporation exempt from federal income tax under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

Upon the dissolution of the corporation, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose. Any such assets not so disposed of shall be disposed of by a Court of Competent Jurisdiction of the county in which the principal office of the corporation is then located, exclusively for such purposes or to such organization or organizations, as said Court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.

